

S. No. 102

Suppl Cause List-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**Bail App 221/2025**  
**CrIM(1645/2025)**

BILAL JALIL WANI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Malik, Advocate with  
Mr. Salfi Izhar, Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH.SHO  
P/S BARAMULLA(HOME) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.10.2025**

Notice returnable within four weeks.

Notice in the CrIM within the same period.

Requisite for the same within a period of one week.

List on 20.11.2025

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
28.10.2025  
"Imtiyaz"