

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**Bail App 221/2025  
CrIM(1645/2025)**

**Bilal Jalil Wani**

**... Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. Salfi Izhar, Advocate.

**V/s**

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**20.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for filing of requisites for the service of the respondents. The same shall be filed within a week's time, whereafter notices shall be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
2. List on 29<sup>th</sup> of December, 2025.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

"Opinder"