

18

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

Bail App 221/2025

BILAL JALIL WANI

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Faizan, Adv.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH.SHO P/S BARAMULLA(HOME)
AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

29.12.2025

Fresh notice be issued to the respondents.

Notice be sent to respondent No. 1 through Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG. Notice be sent to respondent No. 2 and 3 through concerned Police Station.

List on 20.02.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

29.12.2025

Aasif