

Serial No.07

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Bail App 221/2025 CrIM(1645/2025)

BILAL JALIL WANI

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Mr.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH.SHO P/S BARAMULLA(HOME) AND ORS

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. Illiyas Nazir, GA vice Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG for R1.

Mr. Aasif Wani, Advocate for R2 and R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2026

Learned counsels appearing for the respondents seek and are granted two weeks time for filing objections with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is also directed to furnish copy of the application to the counsel for the respondents within the course of this week.

List on 24.03.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
20.02.2026
"Shaista"