

03
Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**Bail App 221/2025**

**BILAL JALIL WANI**

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH.SHO P/S BARAMULLA(HOME)**  
**AND ORS.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Wani, Advocate. for 2 and 3

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

**08.05.2026**

The Registry is directed to assign nomenclature of CRM (M) to the present petition.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 and 3 seeks time to file reply to the petition. Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 10.07.2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**08.05.2026**

*Asif*